DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N. LINCOLN BLVD. P.O. BOX 150 HODGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

> TEL. (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560

DAMON R. TALLEY

December 22, 2010

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

DEC 27 2010

RE: Case No. 2010-00457

LaRue County Water District No. 1

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Pursuant to the Order entered in this case on December 16, 2010, I have enclosed the original and four (4) executed copies of the LaRue County Water District No. 1's Revised Tariff Sheet setting forth the new rates.

Should you need any additional information, please let me know.

Yours truly,

DAMON R. TALLEY, BS.C.

DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNEY FOR

Larue County Water District No. 1

DRT:ms

Enclosures

cc: LaRue County Water District No. 1

10/LCWD/Derouen Letter - 12-22-10

	FOR Entire Service Area	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	Ninth Revised SHEET NO. 1	
LaRue County Water District No. 1. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 1	
RATES AND	CHARGES	
Monthly	Water Rates	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter		
First 1,000 gallons	\$12.80 Minimum Bill	
Next 4,000 gallons	5.70 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons	5.05 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons	4.05 per 1,000 gallons	
3/4" Meter		
First 3,000 gallons	\$24.20 Minimum Bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	5.70 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons	5.05 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons	4.05 per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter	40.7 (0.3 M.)	
First 5,000 gallons	\$35.60 Minimum Bill	
Next 5,000 gallons	5.05 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons	4.05 per 1,000 gallons	
1 1/2" Meter		
First 10,000 gallons	\$60.85 Minimum Bill	
Over 10,000 gallons	4.05 per 1,000 gallons	
2" Meter	\$101.25 Minimum Dill	
First 20,000 gallons Over 20,000 gallons	\$101.35 Minimum Bill 4.05 per 1,000 gallons	
	1 , 0	
DATE OF ISSUE November 8, 2010 Month / Date / Year		
November 8, 2010		
SSUED BY Son Detre Month / Date / Year		
SSUED BY (Signature of Officer)		
TITLE CHAIRMAN		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI	SSION	
N CASE NO. <u>2010-00457</u> DATED <u>December 16, 2</u>	2010	